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brockton.ca 

Terry Whiteside, Provincial Junior Hockey League Commissioner 
commissioner@thepj.ca 

Sent by Email  

October 18, 2024 

Dear Provincial Junior Hockey League, 

The proposal to install cameras at the Walkerton Community Centre in conjunction with 
SportsEngine to stream regular season and post-season hockey games for the PJHL, including the 
Walkerton Capitals Junior C Hockey Club, was brought forward to the Council of the Municipality of 
Brockton on September 24, 2024. 

The Council of the Municipality of Brockton passed the following resolution regarding the proposal: 

Resolution 24-24-21 
Moved by: Councillor B. Carl Kuhnke 
Seconded by: Councillor K. Hutcheon 

That the Council of the Municipality of Brockton hereby declines participating in the streaming 
proposal of NBC SportsEngine to stream games of the Walkerton Capitals Junior C Hockey Club 
for reasons related to privacy, administration and applicable laws, and further that a copy of 
this resolution be circulated to the Provincial Junior Hockey League and all municipalities with 
teams participating in that league. 

Carried. 

We appreciate your interest in making our local hockey games available to a wider audience; 
however, Council declined to install the cameras in our facility due to privacy, administrative and 
applicable law reasons.  

Sincerely,  

 

Fiona Hamilton, Director of Legislative and Legal Services (Clerk) 
Municipality of Brockton 
fhamilton@brockton.ca or 519-881-2223 Ext. 124 

CC: Town of New Tecumseth Clerk/Director of Administration Services Pamela Fettes 
pfettes@newtecumseth.ca 
Town of Huntsville clerk@huntsville.ca  
Town of Innisfil clerksoffice@innisfil.ca  
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Town of Midland clerks@midland.ca  
The District Municipality of Muskoka clerk@muskoka.on.ca  
City of Orillia CAO/Clerk Gayle Jackson gjackson@orillia.ca   
Town of Penetanguishene Director of Legislative Services/Municipal Clerk Kelly Cole 
kcole@penetanguishene.ca  
Township of Clearview Director of Legislative Services / Municipal Clerk Sasha Helmkay-Playter  
shelmkay@clearview.ca  
Township of Centre Wellington Clerks@centrewellington.ca  
Town of Goderich townhall@goderich.ca  
Town of Hanover Clerk, Vicki McDonald vmcdonald@hanover.ca  
Municipality of Kincardine Manager of Legislative Services/Clerk Jennifer Lawrie 
jlawrie@kincardine.ca 
Municipality of West Perth clerk@westperth.com  
Township of Wellington North township@wellington-north.com 
Walkerton Capitals Junior C. Hockey Club walkertoncapitals.jrc@gmail.com 
Township of North Huron Director of Legislative Services/Clerk Carson Lamb clamb@northhuron.ca  
Town of Caledon legislative.services@caledon.ca  
Municipality of Clarington clerks@clarington.net  
Town of Georgina info@georgina.ca  
City of Kawartha Lakes Clerk Cathy Ritchie critchie@kawarthalakes.ca  
Township of Scugog clerks@scugog.ca  
Township of King clerks@king.ca 
Township of Uxbridge Director of Legislative Services/Clerk Debbie Leroux dleroux@uxbridge.ca  
Loyalist Township clerk@loyalist.ca  
Municipality of Trent Hills clerksoffice@trenthills.ca  
City of Quinte West clerk@quintewest.ca  
Township of Selwyn Manager of Community & Corporate Services/Clerk Angela Chittick 
achittick@selwyntownship.ca 
Town of Greater Napanee Manager of Legislative Services/Municipal Clerk Jessica Walters 
jwalters@greaternapanee.com  
Township of North Kawartha Clerk Connie Parent c.parent@northkawartha.ca 
Prince Edward County Municipal Clerk Catalina Blumenberg cblumenberg@pecounty.on.ca  
Municipality of Port Hope clerk@porthope.ca  
Town of Amherstburg clerk@amherstburg.ca  
Municipality of Chatham-Kent clerk@chatham-kent.ca  
Town of Essex clerks@essex.ca  
Municipality of Lakeshore clerk@lakeshore.ca  
St. Clair Township Clerk Jeff Baranek jbaranek@stclairtownship.ca  
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Walpole Island Wild walpoleislandwild@gmail.com  
Town of Aylmer clerks@town.aylmer.on.ca  
Municipality of South Huron ; clerk@southhuron.ca  
Township of Lucan Biddulph CAO/Clerk Ron Reymer rreymer@lucanbiddulph.on.ca  
Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc clerk@strathroy-caradoc.ca  
Municipality of North Middlesex Director of Corporate Services/Clerk Alan Bushell 
alanb@northmiddlesex.on.ca  
Town of Petrolia petrolia@petrolia.ca  
Municipality of Central Elgin Deputy Clerk Dianne Wilson dwilson@centralelgin.org  
Township of Zorra Director of Corporate and Protective Services Karen Martin kmartin@zorra.ca 
City of Hamilton clerk@hamilton.ca 
Haldimand County clerk@haldimandcounty.on.ca  
Town of Grimsby clerks@grimsby.ca  
Norfolk County clerks@norfolkcounty.ca  
City of Mississauga city.clerk@mississauga.ca  
Municipality of Thames Centre clerk@thamescentre.on.ca  
City of Cambridge clerks@cambridge.ca  
Township of Wilmot Supervisor of Legislative Services / Deputy Clerk Kaitlin Bos 
kaitlin.bos@wilmot.ca  
Township of Norwich Director of Corporate Services/Clerk Kim Armstrong karmstrong@norwich.ca  
County of Brant clerks@brant.ca  
Township of East Zorra-Tavistock ezt@ezt.ca 
Township of Wellesley Municipal Clerk Grace Kosch gkosch@wellesley.ca  
City of Woodstock Deputy Chief Administrative Officer/City Clerk Amelia Humphries 
ahumphries@cityofwoodstock.ca  
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